1
Tunnel & Industrial Multi Leaf Fire Damper
Type JFM
■ High integrity fire damper for arduous locations
including tunnel, marine and industrial applications.
■ Available in galvanized mild steel or stainless steel
construction.
■ Low leakage rate with option for high temperature

Cooke Industries - Phone: +64-9-579 2185  Fax: +64-9-579 2181  Email: sales@cookeindustries.co.nz  Web: www.cookeindustries.co.nz
4
Order Code
Tunnel & Industrial Fire Damper Type JFM
JFM / / / / /G F4 / /FL2 3 WxH0 0 R / /V/ / Z0012
Product
Reference
Mode Variants
FL1 = Low leak case
FL2 = Low leak case
and Kerlane tip seals
Pressure Rating
3 (3 kPa) 2 mm case
6 (6 kPa) 3 mm case
Actuator Position
R = Right
L = Left
T = Top
B = Base
F = Face
Drilling Details
O = Undrilled
G1 = 40 Flange
G2 = 50 Flange
Others = Special
Damper Orientations
V = Vertical
H = Horizontal
Controls
Z00 = Manual
Z01 = Pneumatic Spring Return
Z02 = Pneumatic Double Acting
Z03 = Electric Spring Return
Z04 = Electric Double Acting
Flange Variants
F1 = 30
F2 = 40
F3 = 40
F4 = 50
F5 = 50
F6 = 65
F7 = 75
F8 = 80
Extented Flange One Side
0 = No extended Flange
50 = 50mm extended flange
80 = 80mm extended flange
100 = 100mm extended flange
150 = 150mm extended flange
Material Variants
G = All galvanized construction
E = Stainless steel 304 construction
E2= Stainless steel 316 construction
Blade Material
Thickness
12 = 1.2 mm
20 = 2.0 mm
Duct Size
W x H mm
Specification
Specification for Motorized Fire Damper.
General Construction
The dampers shall be of opposed blade multi-leaf design
with the blades being encased in a fabricated channel
frame. The damper shall be suitable for operation in the
vertical or horizontal orientation with the airflow in either
direction. The damper frame sections shall be minimum of
300 mm deep, with flanges for mounting to ductwork or
structural openings.
The frame section shall be continuously welded at corners